

**19-C-00048; Golfwood Estates I and Rivergrove Pipeline Replacement
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 10, 2019**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Killebrew, Inc.		BUN Construction		Dallas 1 Corp		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Golfwood										
2102	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe with 5' trench or less	LF	3491	\$ 65.00	\$226,915.00	\$ 85.00	\$296,735.00	\$ 65.00	\$226,915.00	
2601	Cut and plug 4", 6", 8" diameter pipe	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$13,400.00	
2103	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe with more than 5' trench	LF	200	\$ 90.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$24,000.00	
3001	F&I 6" wedge-action or flange restraint	EA	57	\$ 100.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$8,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$10,260.00	
3051	Furnish & install 6" wedge-action, mechanical joint restraints on new PVC	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$720.00	
3071	Furnish 6" push-on restraint gaskets	EA	105	\$ 160.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$14,700.00	
4005	F&I 6" ductile iron bends, offset, sleeves or reducers w/ DIP	EA	17	\$ 200.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$2,040.00	
4006	F&I 6" ductile iron tee w/ DIP	EA	10	\$ 220.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$1,600.00	
2207	F&I 6" restrained joint PVC pipe by HDD at various depths	LF	450	\$ 75.00	\$33,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$24,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$20,700.00	
5000	F&I full fire hydrant assembly on new or existing mains	EA	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,000.00	
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP	EA	21	\$ 1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$27,720.00	
9930	Furnish, form, and pour concrete thrust blocks	CY	0.57	\$ 950.00	\$541.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 390.00	\$222.30	
7002.2	F&I 8"x6" steel tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$12,600.00	
8100	Furnish tap and install 3/4" or 1" meter service on DIP (0-15' HDPE)	EA	41	\$ 800.00	\$32,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$30,750.00	
8101	Furnish, tap and install 3/4" meter service on DIP (+15-80' HDPE)	EA	53	\$ 1,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$87,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$79,500.00	
2701	Furnish and push 6" ductile iron pipe under root system	LF	20	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$2,600.00	
9200	Furnish, place and compact limerock base	CY	22	\$ 100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$880.00	\$ 350.00	\$7,700.00	
9203	Furnish, place and compact Superpave Type SP-12.5 asphalt base course	SY-IN	117	\$ 20.00	\$2,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,340.00	\$ 45.00	\$5,265.00	
9207	Furnish, place, grade and compact Superpave Type SP-9.5 asphaltic concrete overlay	SY-IN	878	\$ 16.00	\$14,048.00	\$ 10.00	\$8,780.00	\$ 26.00	\$22,828.00	
9208	Mobilization to perform mechanical milling	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$5,860.00	
9209	Mechanical milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	811	\$ 10.00	\$8,110.00	\$ 2.50	\$2,027.50	\$ 9.50	\$7,704.50	
9210	Restore 6" thick concrete driveway	SY	1022	\$ 55.00	\$56,210.00	\$ 40.00	\$40,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$97,090.00	
9302	Furnish and install miami curb	LF	64	\$ 30.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 82.00	\$5,248.00	
9307	Furnish and install 4" thick concrete sidewalk	SY	9	\$ 55.00	\$495.00	\$ 65.00	\$585.00	\$ 220.00	\$1,980.00	
9309	Grade and sod roadside/ditch bottoms and sides - Bahia	SY	11840	\$ 4.20	\$49,728.00	\$ 4.00	\$47,360.00	\$ 6.10	\$72,224.00	
9400	Grout abandoned pipe	LF	1	\$ 30.00	\$30.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 25.00	\$25.00	
9505	Video photography	LF	3700	\$ 0.30	\$1,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 0.35	\$1,295.00	
9900	Excavation exploratory pits	EA	3	\$ 2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$2,640.00	
9980	Contingency Allowance	EA	1	\$ 97,262.00	\$97,262.00	\$ 97,262.00	\$97,262.00	\$ 97,262.00	\$97,262.00	
10000	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 38,904.00	\$38,904.00	\$ 38,904.00	\$38,904.00	\$ 38,904.00	\$38,904.00	
9100	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 45,389.00	\$45,389.00	\$ 45,389.00	\$45,389.00	\$ 45,389.00	\$45,389.00	
9970	As-built Survey	LF	1	\$ 4,141.00	\$4,141.00	\$ 4,141.00	\$4,141.00	\$ 4,141.00	\$4,141.00	
				SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A			\$921,433.50		\$913,282.80	
Rivergrove										
2600	Cut and plug 3" or smaller in diameter pipe	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$ 890.00	\$890.00	
2102	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe with 5' trench or less	LF	180	\$ 72.00	\$12,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 78.00	\$14,040.00	
9801	Root Pruning	LF	60	\$ 45.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$720.00	
3001	F&I 6" wedge-action MJ or flange restraint	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$ 160.00	\$480.00	
3071	Furnish 6" push-on gasket (gripper-type) restraint	EA	9	\$ 160.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$1,260.00	
7002.2	F&I 8" x 6" Steel tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$4,290.00	
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve (wow) with box on new main	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$3,100.00	
5000	F&I Full FHA on new or existing main - via Tee or Tap (valve and tee/tap paid separate)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
8101	FT&I 3/4" meter service on PVCP, DIP or CIP (+15-80')	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	
9201	Furnish, place and compact crushed concrete base	CY	89	\$ 80.00	\$7,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,560.00	\$ 330.00	\$29,370.00	
9205	Furnish, place and compact asphalt concrete surface course, (Superpave Type SP-12.5)	SY-IN	22	\$ 55.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$440.00	\$ 62.00	\$1,364.00	
9208	Mobilization to perform mechanical milling	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$5,860.00	
9209	Mechanical milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	44	\$ 20.00	\$880.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$2,904.00	
9207	Furnish, place, grade and compact asphaltic concrete overlay (Superpave Type SP-9.5)	SY-IN	44	\$ 15.75	\$693.00	\$ 10.00	\$440.00	\$ 66.00	\$2,904.00	
9302	Furnish and install Miami curb	LF	15	\$ 25.00	\$375.00	\$ 65.00	\$975.00	\$ 87.00	\$1,305.00	
9310	Grade and sod roadside/ditch bottoms and sides - St. Augustine	SY	26	\$ 20.00	\$520.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$728.00	
9100	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 2,749.00	\$2,749.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$2,749.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$2,749.00	
9505	Video Photography	LF	200	\$ 0.50	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.50	\$700.00	
9930	Furnish, form, and pour concrete thrust blocks	CY	0.126	\$ 900.00	\$113.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$378.00	\$ 380.00	\$47.88 *	
9970	As-built Survey	LF	180	\$ 20.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$9,720.00	\$ 43.00	\$7,740.00	
9980	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 5,499.00	\$5,499.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$5,499.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$5,499.00	
10000	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,299.00	\$3,299.00	\$ 3,299.00	\$3,299.00	\$ 3,299.00	\$3,299.00	
				SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B			\$84,518.40		\$101,749.88 *	
TOTAL COMPUTED PRICE SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B					TOTAL	\$853,651.90	TOTAL	\$1,005,943.50	TOTAL	\$1,015,032.68 *
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration										
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.										
						Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>				
						Jim Greiner, P.E.				
						City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department				
						306 E. Jackson Street - 4N				
						Tampa, FL 33602				